YouGov Survey: Texas Redistricting You

Sample 1122 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 8 - 11, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. The Texas state legislature plans to redraw the state’s districts for the U.S. House of Representatives. The
proposal would take five districts currently represented by Democrats and redraw them to favor Republicans. Do
you approve or disapprove of this proposal?
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2. Texas law requires a minimum number of state legislators to be present to pass laws, including the redistricting
plan. Legislators who oppose the redistricting plan have traveled outside the state to prevent a vote on the
proposal. Do you approve or disapprove of these state legislators leaving Texas?
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3. Texas’ governor and the state’s attorney general are attempting to remove state legislators from office if they
refuse to attend a vote on the redistricting plan. Do you approve or disapprove of expelling these members from
the Texas state legislature?
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YouGov Survey: Texas Redistricting You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 8 - 11, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.269, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.891.

1122
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Texas Redistricting
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens

1. Approve of Texas Redistricting
The Texas state legislature plans to redraw the state’s districts for the U.S. House of Representatives. The proposal would take five districts currently

represented by Democrats and redraw them to favor Republicans. Do you approve or disapprove of this proposal?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 19% 14% 5% 15% 20% 24% 19% 6% 15% *
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 11% 15% 11% 14% 15% 16% 8% 9% *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% *
Strongly disapprove 40% 37% 42% 44% 37% 34% 46% 38% 55% 36% *
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 26% 29% 22% 9% 19% 24% 33% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (284) (301) (310) (226) (738) (143) (156) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 2% 9% 38% 1% 41% 14% 18% 19% 18% 18% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 9% 28% 3% 27% 13% 15% 16% 19% 13% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 9% 6% 5% % 11% % 8% 5% 9% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 40% 73% 42% 5% 84% 9% 39% 42% 40% 32% 46% 37% 44%
Not sure 22% 9% 31% 23% 7% 17% 24% 18% 17% 25% 14% 26% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (397) (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (453) (310) (251) (206) (220) (417)  (278)




YouGov Survey: Texas Redistricting
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You

2. Approve of Texas Legislators Leaving State
Texas law requires a minimum number of state legislators to be present to pass laws, including the redistricting plan. Legislators who oppose the redistricting

plan have traveled outside the state to prevent a vote on the proposal. Do you approve or disapprove of these state legislators leaving Texas?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 28% 25% 21% 25% 24% 37% 27% 35% 17% *
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 10% 16% 10% 12% 5% 9% 14% 16% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 17% 14% 12% 10% 14% 9% 14% *
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 25% 12% 21% 33% 41% 32% 13% 16% *
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 35% 30% 19% 8% 18% 29% 36% *
Totals 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (518) (601) (283) (301) (309) (226) (737) (143) (156) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 47% 26% 8% 60% 8% 25% 27% 31% 18% 31% 23% 35%
Somewhat approve 10% 15% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 13% 19% 10% 9% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 16% 13% 7% 13% 15% 10% 13% 9% 11% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 13% 18% 51% 13% 54% 24% 33% 27% 33% 29% 25% 25%
Not sure 22% 13% 32% 20% 9% 16% 27% 19% 16% 21% 19% 24% 23%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,119)  (398)  (424) (297)  (468)  (378) (452) (310) (251) (2086) (221) (414)  (278)




YouGov Survey: Texas Redistricting
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Approve of Expelling Texas Legislators

Texas’ governor and the state’s attorney general are attempting to remove state legislators from office if they refuse to attend a vote on the redistricting plan.

Do you approve or disapprove of expelling these members from the Texas state legislature?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 22% 27% 17% 7% 17% 27% 33% 27% 5% 12% *
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 19% *
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 19% 9% 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 36% 33% 32% 29% 42% 31% 48% 28% *

Not sure 20% 18% 23% 27% 28% 20% 7% 17% 24% 31% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (517) (600) (284) (298) (309) (226) (736) (144) (154) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 22% 2% 14% 48% 3% 51% 18% 26% 22% 23% 25% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 14% 8% 9% 23% 4% 21% 13% 15% 15% 19% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 13% 7% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8% 17% 10% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 62% 35% 4% 76% 6% 31% 32% 40% 23% 37% 32% 40%
Not sure 20% 14% 29% 18% 9% 14% 25% 17% 15% 18% 17% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (398) (423) (296) (467) (879) (452) (309) (250) (206) (220) (413) (278)




YouGov Survey: Texas Redistricting
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 8 - 11, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.269, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.891.

1122
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You



